1-31-42	08-19-1998	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Tra	
Tab settings ウ ⇔ ♥	_ 100799769	··· ·	▼ ,	•
	of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	se record the attached ori	jinal documents or copy	hereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	MRD 8.6.98 2	. Name and address of re	eceiving party(les):	
Charles Lord 14162 E. Desert Cove Ave. Scottsdale, AZ 85259		Name: Mobility_	Electronics, In	ıc.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Internal Address:	010	
		mornar Address.	, ,	05
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	) attached? 🖸 Yes 🎾 No	the colds conditionally provide residue appropriate and applicable transcent provide.	5 2	
3. Nature of conveyance:			\$ 20 20	8
☑ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 7955	E. Redfield Ro	ad
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	, i	The state of the s		
Other	The particle files and the advantage and the contract of the c	City: Scottsdale	State: AZ ZIP:8	5260
Execution Date: August 4,	1998	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🗆 Yes — 🖁	⊇ No
	Additional numbers attached?	□ Yes □XNo		
E Nome and address of party to w	Additional numbers attached?			1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be	hom correspondence 6.	☐ Yes ☑No  Total number of application	ins and patents involved:	1
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Thomas Adams	hom correspondence 6.		ns and patents involved:	1
concerning document should be Name: Thomas Adams	hom correspondence 6. mailed:			1
Name: Thomas Adams	hom correspondence 6. mailed:	Total number of application		1
concerning document should be Name: Thomas Adams Internal Address: Behr  /1996 SPATIE 00000078 09130054	hom correspondence 6.  & Adams 7	Total number of application  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	: <b>\$</b> 40	
concerning document should be Name: Thomas Adams Internal Address: Behr	hom correspondence 6.  & Adams 7	Total number of application	: <b>\$</b> 40	
concerning document should be Name: Thomas Adams Internal Address: Behr  /1996 SPATIE 00000078 09130054	hom correspondence 6.  & Adams 7.  Place	Total number of application  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed	:\$ 40	
concerning document should be Name: Thomas Adams Internal Address: Behr  /1996 SPRYNE 00000078 09130054  40.00 09	hom correspondence mailed:  & Adams 7  Place 8.	Total number of application  Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  Enclosed  Authorized to be characteristics.	:\$ 40 irged to deposit account	

of the original document.

OHD N. OPER PORK (\*\* - 4/04)

Thomas L. Adams

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

Date

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: REEL: 9382 FRAME: 0.101

Atty. Docket DO\$7	Application No.
	Filed:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Charles Lord, residing at 14162 E. Desert Cove Avenue, Scottsdale, AZ 85259, as assignor, have invented certain improvements in a DOCKING DEVICE FOR A PORTABLE COMPUTER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed by me on or about the date of this assignment (details of the Application are to be later inserted above), and

WHEREAS MOBILITY ELECTRONICS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 7955 East Redfield Road, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any letters Patent that may be granted therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefore in the United States and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and I for myself and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

Dated: Asur 98

**PATENT** REEL: 9382 FRAME: 0102